## CERTIFICATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Public Resources Code, §§ 21168.6.8, 21167.6)

I, Yvonne Horton, declare as follows:

- I am the City Clerk of the City of Inglewood, the lead agency for the Inglewood Basketball Entertainment Center Project (IBEC Project). I am authorized to certify the administrative record of proceedings for the IBEC Project.
- 2. The administrative record has been prepared concurrently with the administrative process for the IBEC Project consistent with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and as mandated by Public Resources Code section 21168.6.8, subdivision (g) and posted at <a href="https://www.ibecproject.com">www.ibecproject.com</a>.
- 3. On July 21, 2020, the Inglewood City Council adopted a resolution certifying Environmental Impact Report No. EA-EIR-2020-045 and adopting CEQA Findings of Fact, a Statement of Overriding Considerations, and a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program for the IBEC Project. A Notice of Determination (NOD) was posted on July 23, 2020.
- 4. Public Resources Code section 21168.6.8, subdivision (g)(8) requires that the lead agency certify the final record of proceedings within five days after filing the NOD.
- 5. To the best of my knowledge, the administrative record of proceedings includes all relevant non-privileged documents required by Public Resources Code section 21167.6, subdivision (e), that relate to these proceedings. Copies of documents contained in the administrative record of proceedings, and available in a downloadable format at <a href="https://www.ibecproject.com">www.ibecproject.com</a>, an Internet Web site maintained by the City of Inglewood and its consultants, are true, correct, and complete reproductions of various original documents in the possession of the City of Inglewood pertaining to the IBEC Project.
- 6. I hereby certify the administrative record of proceedings for the IBEC Project as consisting of the documents available in a downloadable format at www.ibecproject.com.

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct:

Executed on July 28, 2020

Ģity Clerk

City of Inglewood